State of California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region

SUPPLEMENTAL

**EXECUTIVE OFFICER SUMMARY REPORT** 

June 9, 2010

ITEM: 9

SUBJECT: Approval of the Hydromodification Management Plan for the

County of San Diego, the Incorporated Cities of San Diego County, the San Diego Unified Port District, and the San Diego County Regional Airport Authority (Tentative Resolution No. R9-2010-0066) (Christina Arias)

DISCUSSION: Public Comments

Tentative Resolution No. R9-2010-0066 was made available for public review and comment for 33 days. The San Diego Water Board received 10 comment letters by May 10, 2010 (Supporting Document 5, items a-j). Supporting Document 5 c) is re-submitted because some pages were inadvertently omitted from the first agenda packet. All comments were responded to in writing (Supporting Document 6). The San Diego Water Board received an additional 5 comment letters after May 10, 2010 (Supporting Document 7, items a-e).

ADDITIONAL SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:

(Supporting Documents 1-6 were provided in the first

agenda packet)

5. a) Comment Letter from County of San Diego dated May 10, 2010 (resubmitted to include all pages)

- 7. Comment Letters Received after May 10, 2010
  - a) City of El Cajon
  - b) City of Del Mar
  - c) City of Lemon Grove
  - d) City of San Marcos
  - e) City of Oceanside

RECOMMENDATION(S): Adopt Tentative Resolution No. R9-2010-0066.